	08-28-2002	meno.	gen <b>d</b> per		
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	102203985		ER SHEET		COMMERCE ademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: -		Itu.	ord the attached ori	ginal document or copy t	hereof.
1. Names of conveying part	es:	2.	Name and address of	f receiving party:	
1) HAINES & EMERSON	I, INC.		Name: ENTERPRIS	ES INTERNATIONAL,	INC.
2) 3) 4) 5) 6)	8-26-02		Internal Address:		OFFICE OF
Additional names of conveying parti	es attached?Yes _X No				
Nature of conveyance:     X     Assignment     Security Agreement	Merger		Street Address: P.O.	BOX 293	TUBLIC RECORD
Other			City: HOQUIAM	State WA	
Execution Dates:			Zip: <u>98550-0359</u>		t/h
2)	4) 5) 6)	Add	ditional names & addresses	attached?Yes	<u>X</u> No
4. Application number(s) or	registration number(s):				<del> </del>
A. Patent Application No	_		ther with a new application is  B. Patent No(s). 5,046,298		
	Additional numbers attache	d?	YesX No	)	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>		6.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved1		
Name: Seed Intellectual	Property Law Group PLLC				
Internal Address: KEVIN S. COSTANZA		7.	Total Fee (37 CFR 3.	41):	\$40
			X Enclosed	,	·
Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300			Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092		8.	Deposit account num	ber:	
652 464 - 0.000000			19-1090		
40.	DO NOT USE	THI	IS SPACE		(4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
true copy of the original of KEVIN S. COSTANZA Name of Person Signi	ng Signatu	ure .	7	8/20/07 Date	copy is a
	pages including cover sheet,	atta	chments, and docume		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) - Docket No. 58	0001.061			D:\NrPortbl\iManage\GINNYC\3	H 1246_1.DOC

Page 1 of 1

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 013211 FRAME: 0728** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Haines & Emerson, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at Blaine & Firman Streets, P.O. Box 359, Hoquiam, Washington 98550, is the owner of record of an invention entitled "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR WRAPPING A ROLL WITH STRETCH WRAP," as described and claimed in United States Letters Patent No. 5,046,298, issued September 10, 1991;

WHEREAS, Enterprises International, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at P.O. Box 293, Hoquiam, Washington 98550-0359, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said letters patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said letters patent and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, said letters patent to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its use and benefit and of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

	Haines & Emerson, Inc.
Date	Isabelle S. Lamb President
State of Washington  County of Grays Harbor	SS.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Isabelle S. Lamb is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that she signed this instrument, on oath stated that she was authorized to execute the instrument, and acknowledged it as the President of Haines & Emerson, Inc. to be the free and voluntary act of said corporation for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

	Dated <u>08/06/02</u>
SHERRI L. VESSEY  NOTARY PUBLIC  STATE OF WASHINGTON  My Commission Expires June 1, 2005	Signature of Notary Public Shevi S. Vessey Printed Name Sherri L. Vessey
	My appointment expires 06/01/05

 $(KSC:ljs)D: \label{liminate} LORIS \ 306570\_1.DOC$ 

RECORDED: 08/26/2002

PATENT REEL: 013211 FRAME: 0729